Jul 2007 1:30PM LASERJET FAX HP ю. 1 1 of 1 Division of Con ions Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H07000177776 3))) H070001777763ABC9 Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number 🎋 . . . (850) 205-0383 From: < <u>4</u>. : GREENBERG TRAURIG (ORLANDO) Account Name Account Number : 103731001374 : (407)418-2435 Phone Fax Number (407)420-5909ö AM | I: 39 CEIVE : [**LORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO. CMIG Holdings, LLC** W07-33055 Certificate of Status 1 chelle Certified Copy 1 ORIZATION Page Count 01 Estimated Charge \$160.00 107 DATE 01 2 2 00 DOC. EKANC Corporate Filing Menu Help Electronic Filing Menu

Jul 12 2007 1:30PM

ယ္မ

550-205-0381

7/12/2007 8:35

PAGE 001/001

Florida Dept of State





July 12, 2007

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: CMIG HOLDINGS, LLC REF: W07000033055

GREENBERG TRAURIG (ORLANDO)

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the second document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Due to transmission problems, your faxed document or coversheet is the second state of the second se this office for processing. ALT HER TIT HE SHOAD

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 and the area days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: 807000177776 Letter Number: 607200044338

P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Flonda 32314

· · · · -

843-408-4218

p.2

-	
TT00000100004	4
H07000177776	5

12.1

1

• • • • • • • • •

STATE OF FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CMIG HOLDINGS, LLC

(a Florida limited liability company)

These Articles of Organization of CMIG HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), dated as of the 10th day of July, 2007, are being duly executed and filed by Cathy Battreall, who is authorized to form a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Chapter 608 of Florida Statutes).

and the second second

ARTICLE I - Name: Th

. .

as of the date first above written.

ne: The name of the limited liability company is:

CMIG HOLDINGS, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address: The principal address and mailing address of the Company is:

87899 Overseas Highway Islamorada, Florida 33036

Mailing PO BOX 9720 Tavernier FL 33070

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office and Registered Agent's Signature:

The Registered Agent and Registered Office for service of process is as follows:

Name: Cathy Battreall Address: \$7899 Overseas Highway Islamorada, Florida 33036

Having been named to accept service of process for the Company named above, at the place designated in this certificate, J agree to act in that capacity and to comply with the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act and all other applicable laws, relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties as registered agent.

Colly Brancel

Cathy Battreall Registered Agent

- ----

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization

Cathy Butanell

Cathy Battreall, Authorized Person

H070001777763